
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 
Licence Department (Ench) P/South Ward. 

         1st Floor, P/South Ward Office Building, CTS No. 746, S.V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400 104. 
 

No. ACPS/OD/ 04/Lic (Ench) dtd. 05.05.2022  

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

           The public auction sale of the unclaimed, non-perishable material / goods seized 

during the months of August 2021 to December 2021 by the Licence (Encroachment 

Removal) Section of P/South Ward, will be held on 19.05.2022 at 11:00 am sharp at P/South 

Ward Encroachment Godown, Liliya Nagar, V. Sanghavi marg, Goregaon (W), Mumbai- 

400104. 

            Goods which are to be auctioned will be kept for display on the day of the auction 

between 11:00 am to 12:00 noon at the place of the auction. 

             Successful bidder will get the four wheeled hand carts, stalls in crushed / broken 

condition and has to lift the material from the auction place on the same day, immediately. 

              The cost incurred for Crushing / Cutting / breaking the four wheeled handcarts, stalls 

etc. either by JCB Machine and / or by Gas cutters, will be recovered from the successful 

bidder. 

              Incidental taxes and duties as applicable, such as GST / VAT etc. are to be paid by 

the successful bidder as per the prevailing rates. 

                     Sd/- 

       Asst. Commissioner, P/South Ward   

 

 

 

 

 



MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 
Licence Department (Ench) P/South Ward. 

         1st Floor, P/South Ward Office Building, CTS No. 746, S.V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400 104. 
 

No. ACPS/OD/  04 /Lic (Ench) dtd. 05.05.2022 

 

                 Sub :- Auction sale of unclaimed Non Perishable goods seized by  
                            encroachment section of Licence Department under section 314 (1) of  
                            M.M.C. Act, 1888 during the months of  August 2021 to December 2021 
                 Ref :- 1. Circular No. SL/12 of 14.03.2012 
                            2. Circular No. SL/2367/Account of 15.05.2012 
 
          
           It is proposed to hold Auction sale of Non-perishable goods seized by Encroachment 
Section of Licence Department, P/South Ward for the months of August 2021 to December 
2021. The list of goods proposed of said auction (at page 01 to 37) is duly audited and 
verified by Account Officer, P/South Ward at page no. 
 
           Assistant Commissioner, P/South Ward’s sanction is therefore requested for Auction 
sale of unclaimed Non-perishable goods seized in the Months of August 2021 to December 
2021 and also for crushing wooden stalls and four wheeler handcarts before auction be means 
of JCB or Gas Cutter please. 
 
            Submitted please. 
 
               Sd/- 
      Sr. Inspector (Lic/Ench.), P/South Ward 
 
 
 
Assistant Commissioner, P/South Ward 
Respected Sir,   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


